A by-law to authorize the execution of an Agreement of Purchase and Sale

WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of Mississauga, as Vendor, desires to enter into an Agreement of Purchase and Sale with Branthaven Ninth Line Inc. as Purchaser, for the purchase and sale of a City's 0.3 meter reserve, in the City of Mississauga, in Ward 10;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Mississauga ENACTS as follows:

1. That the Commissioner of Corporate Services and the City Clerk be authorized to execute an Agreement of Purchase and Sale between the Corporation of the City of Mississauga as vendor and Branthaven Ninth Line Inc. as purchaser, including all ancillary documents and any subsequent amending or extension agreements, with respect to the City owned lands legally described as Reserve Block 9 on Registered Plan 20M-1249 in the City of Mississauga, being all of PIN 24931-0226 (LT) in a content and form satisfactory to the City Solicitor and/or his designate.

ENACTED and PASSED this	day of	, 2025.
Approved by Legal Services City Solicitor City of Mississaug	ja	MAYOR
Kast		
Khoi Lu		CLERK
Date: February 7, 2025		
File: PO.11-25.NIN.01		